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" XNOW ALL MEN, That

\

USX Corporation, successor in name and interest
to United States Steel Corporation,

herein called the “grantor,” in consideration of the ,gum/& one dollar ($1.00) and other valuable considerations, ia
hand paid to the gramtor, hereby grant to Northern Indiana Public Service Company, an Indiana Corporation, and
to its successors and assigns, an easement, right and authority, from time to time, to construct, erect, maintain, oper-
ate, repair, replace, renew and remove towers and poles, and to string, install, construct, erect, maintain, operate, re-
pair, replace, renew and remove wires, cables, conductors, quy wires, and other necessary equipment upen and
between such towers and poles, together with all the rights and privileges necessary or convenient for the full enjoy-
ment or use thereof, for the purposes herein described, including the right of ingress and egress to and from the strip
of easement land, over adjoining lands of grantor and the right to trim, or control by herbicides, or at Grantee's option,
to cut down and remove from the premises hereinaiter described and from the adjoining lands of Grantor any over-
hanging branches or undergrowth, or any trees of such height which may, in the sole judgement of Grantee, endanger
the safety of, or interfere with the use or enjoyment of, any of Grantee's facilities, and to operate by means thereot
one or more line or lines for the transmission, distribution and delivery of electrical energy to the public in generdl, to
be used for light, heat, power, telephone and other purposes, in, upon, along and over a strip of land or right-olway
situated in Section_25_& 30, Township__ 37 North, Range 8_and 9 W of the Second Principal Meridiam, in the
county of Lake , State of Indiana, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF(Z PAGES>
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Any damages to the crops, tile, fences, or buildings of the grantor on said right-of-way) or on lands of the grantor
adioining the said right-of-way, done by the granlee in the construction, erection, installation, repair, replacement or
rengwal of said towers, poles, wires, cables, conductors, guy wires, or equipment, shall be promptly paid by the
grantee. Patrolling said line or lines shall not constitute grounds for a claim for crop damage.

The gremtor reserves the use of the above described land not incousistent with this grant, but no buildings shall
be placed on the rightofway by gramtor,

The grantee shall and will indemnify and save the grantor harmless from and against any and all damage, injur-
ies, losses, claims, demands or costs proximately cm}s'ed by the fault, culpability, or negligence of the gramtee in the
construction, erection, maintenance, operation, repair or renewal of said line or lines and the structures and’ appurten-
ances connected therewith,

The undersigned grantor hereby covenants fo be the owner in fee simple of said real estate, lawfully seized
thereof, with good right to grant and convey said easement herein, and guarantees the quiet possession thereof, that
the said real estate is free from all encumbrances, and that the grantor will warrant and defend the title to the said
easement against all lawful claims.

These presents to be binding on the heirs, executors, administrators, grantees and assigns of the grantor, and upon

the grantee, its successors and assigns,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has duly executed this instrument mxs__ZzZ_ day of Q./é(//ci
A D. 18

_______ ——

v -
(SEAL) USR CORPORAT 19‘/ ) (SEAL)
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(SEAL) ATTEST: Q{(\Jﬁ OZ\\Q/“(O\Q/] (SFAL )

In consideration of one dollar (51.00) and other considerations, the undersigned hereby adopts and joins in th_c;:
execution of the above and foregoing easement and consenls to the enjoyment by grantee therein of the rights

anted by said easement.
4 (SEAL)

C. M. MERROW, JR.

This instrument was prepared by:.
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COUNTY OF

STATE OF INDIANA, }
88

' [ S

Personally appeared before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sczid"céuhty;:'aﬂd state

who aclmowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this day of P B
(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires

STATE OF INDIANA,
ss
COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state

who cxcknowledgeci the execution of the foregding instrument to be voluntary act and deed. ‘
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this day of ' ' SN I
(SEAL)

Notary Public :

i My Commission expires

‘ STATE OF. ILLINOI'S
. COUNTY OF COOK }ss'
o S e e
Be It Remembered that on'thts? A7en - day of June , 1888 __, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County:and-State. adoresaid, personally appeared USX Corporation
, @ corporation, by_Reuben L. Perin and __Stephan K, Todd .
Vice President and Assigtant . Secretary, respectively, and acknowledged the execution of the above and

- foregoing instrument.

L o O R

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year first above written.

Z/ILZ»/'/AL :7>;M~c/;; S ' (SEAI:-)_ ':
Wy Cominission Expires Hov. 13, 1900 \ Nofory Public — © 7%

My Commission expires
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A parcel of land in the Southeast } of Section 25, Township 37 North, Range 9 West

of the 2nd
Commencing

West, 1661.

distances:

North
South
South
North
South
North
North
~ North
North
North
South
South
South
North
South

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACT NO. Fp 32

Easement for Electric Lines

Date: k/////f Z/ﬁé)(?

Principal Meridian in Lake County, Indiana described as follows:
at the Southeast corner of said Southeast } thence North o° 22' 47"
to the point of beginning; thence the following courses and

23 feet

64°
89°
21°
68°
37°
52°
37°
40°
63°
26°
63°
40°
68°
89°
64°

42"
07!
31
28’
47'
13!
47!
42!
07'
52!
07'
42!
28"
07'
42!

26”
20Il
44"
16"

57"
O8|l
52"
08||
57"
l6|l
20"
26”

West,
West,
West,

718.78
179.65
23.00

West,1114.19

West,
West,
East,
West,
West,
East,
East,
East,

25.00
20.00
29,07
633.17
399.38
20.00
403.34
652.60

East,1049.49

East,
East,

240.69
713.82

feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet to the East line of said Southeast };

thence South 0° 22' 47" East along said East line, 22.19 feet to the point of

beginning.

Also, a parcel of land in Section 30, Township 37 North, Range 8 West

of the 2nd Principal Meridian in Lake County, Indiana described as follows:
Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Southwest }; thence North 0° 22' 47"
West, 1661.23 feet to the point of beginning; thence the following courses and

distances:

South
South
South
South
South
North
South
South
South
North
South
North
North
North
South
South
South
South
North
North
North
North
South
North
North

64°
62°
66°
21°
68°
21°
71°
17°
71°
17°
71°
17°
71°
17°
66°
66°
19°
70°
19°
70°
19°
70°
19°
66°
66°

42"
33!
31'
24!
35!
24!
24!
35!
24"
35!
24!
35!
24!
13!
24!
31!
50!
09'
50!
09'
50"
09’
50"
31
24"

26“
28"
49“
10"
50”
lOll
loll
26”
loll
26"
loll
26"
lOH
38”
24"
ll”
37!1
23"
37“
23"
37”
23!!
37”
llll
24"

East, 388.17
East, 132.18
East, 179.69
West, 15.00
East, 20.00
East, 15.00
East,1544.86
West, 27.00
East, 20.00
East, 27.00
East, 30.00
East, 20.00
West, 30.00
East, 960.00
East, 866.60
East, 742.04
West, 9.99
East, 70.00
East, 25.00
West, 20.00
East, 17.00
West, 50.00
West, 11,97
West, 740.74
West, 868.98

feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
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North
South
North
North
North
North
North
South
North
North
North
North
South
North
North
North
North
North
South
South
South
South
South
North
South
South
South
South
North
South
South
South
South
North
South
South
South
South
North
South
South
North
South
South
South
North
North
North
North
South

16°
63°
16°
63°
16°
69°
20°
69°
57°
28°
23°
25°
64°
25°
42°
33°
36°
53°
36°
53°
36°
33°
42°
64°
25°
64°
25°
23°

28°

61°
28°
23°
66°
23°
28°
32°
57°
28°
61°
57°
16°
66°
16°
66°
17°
71°
66°
62°
64°

0° 22' 47" East, 22.19 feet along said West line to the point of beginning.

28'
31!
28"
31!
28!
32!
27!
32!
23!
25!
56"
43!
16'
43"
54!
23!
50!

09’

50!
09'
50!
23!
54!
16!
43"
16!
43!
56!
25!
347
25!
56'
03!
56!
25"
36'
23"
25"
34!
23"
28'
24"
51"
24!
13!
24!
31!
33!
42'

30”
30!!
30”
30"
30"
24"
36"
24”
43"
28"

28"

ll”
49"
llll
OBN

25"
35"
25"
35”
25"

03"
49"
llll
4Lon
11"
28"
28”
32”
28”
28"
kAL
28”
ogn
l7ll
43"
28"
32”
43n
3o
24"
io"
24”
38"
10"
49!!
28"
76"

-
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACT NO. Sp3Z{

Easement for Electric Lines

bate: PE 7, /955

East, 217.76
East, 11.00
East, 47.00
West, 11.00
East, 84.49
EAst, 30.00
West, 20.00
West, 30.00
West, 214.68
West, 367.59
East, 133.56
East, 258.80
East, 13.00
East, 56.73
East, 80.33
East, 73.21
East, 60.00
West, 52.00
West, 33.00
East, 32.00
West, 27.60
West, 75.48
West, 97.28
West, 15.73
West, 42.00
East, 8.00
West, 259.11
West, 118.44
West, 14.58
West, 20.00
East, 30.00
West, 30.00
East, 20.00
East, 14.58
East, 320.76
West, 17.72
East, 32.00
East, 40.00
East, 22.15
EAst, 171.60
West, 348.86
West, 20.00
West, 20.00
East, 20.00
West, 957.86
West,1553.56
West, 188.31
West, 131.88
West, 398.16

feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet

‘feet

feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet to the West line of said Section 30;
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